TS-S11D004A
April, 2011
Preliminary
SPP5100 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 1
10Gb/s SFP Optical Transceiver Module
SPP5100DMGL-Fxxx
(Multi protocol, 80km DWDM Cooled EA-DFB-LD, APD)
Features

DES Ethernet MACSPP5100
(SFP+)
SER
DESEthernet MAC
Application Block Diagram
10Gb/s optical signal10Gb/s SFI
electrical signal
10Gb/s SFI
electrical signal
EDCEDC
TS-S11D004A
April, 2011
Preliminary
SPP5100 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 2
1. General Description
The SPP5100DMGL is a very compact DWDM 10Gb/s optical transceiver module for serial
optical communication applications at 10Gb/s. The SPP5100DMGL converts a 10Gb/s serial
electrical data stream to 10Gb/s optical output signal and a 10Gb/s optical input signal to
10Gb/s serial electrical data streams. The high speed 10Gb/s electrical interface is fully
compliant with SFI specification of SFF-8431.

amplitude of crosstalk source is increased to achieve the same slew rate.
3. The tester is not expected to generate this common mode voltage however its output must not exceed
this value.
4. It is not possible to have the worst UJ and DDJ simultaneously and meet the TJ specifications if the
UJ is all Gaussian.
Figure 6.1.2 Transmitter Input Eye Mask
X2 1-X20 1.0X1 1-X1
Y2
-Y2
-Y1
Y1
0
TS-S11D004A
April, 2011
Preliminary
SPP5100 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 10
SFI Module Receiver Output Electrical Interface Specification at C’
Table 6.1.3 SFI Receiver Output Electrical Specification at C’
Parameter – C’ Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Crosstalk source rise/fall time

Ethernet the jitter requirements are rolled into the eye mask so that in practice all that is
required is compliance with the appropriate 10Gb/s Ethernet eye mask
10GE WAN
10GE WAN shall comply with the SONET/SDH jitter requirement according to ITU G.8251
and ITU G.783, Telcordia GR-253 issue 4, and ANSI T1.105.03. Jitter generation methodology
is defined in chapter 5.4; jitter transfer and tolerance are for further study.
TS-S11D004A
April, 2011
Preliminary
SPP5100 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 16
7.4. Wavelength Grid
The modules should provide the operating wavelengths according to ITU-T G.692 at 100GHz
grids in C-band, the part number and wavelength are below listed.
Table 7.4.1 40 Channels, Wavelength Grid
ITU Channel # Wavelength (nm) Center Frequency (THz) MPN
20 1561.41 192.0 SPP5100DMGL-F200
21 1560.61 192.1 SPP5100DMGL-F210
22 1559.79 192.2 SPP5100DMGL-F220
23 1558.98 192.3 SPP5100DMGL-F230
24 1558.17 192.4 SPP5100DMGL-F240
25 1557.36 192.5 SPP5100DMGL-F250
26 1556.55 192.6 SPP5100DMGL-F260
27 1555.75 192.7 SPP5100DMGL-F270
28 1554.94 192.8 SPP5100DMGL-F280
29 1554.13 192.9 SPP5100DMGL-F290
30 1553.33 193.0 SPP5100DMGL-F300
31 1552.52 193.1 SPP5100DMGL-F310
32 1551.72 193.2 SPP5100DMGL-F320
33 1550.92 193.3 SPP5100DMGL-F330
34 1550.12 193.4 SPP5100DMGL-F340
35 1549.32 193.5 SPP5100DMGL-F350
36 1548.51 193.6 SPP5100DMGL-F360
37 1547.72 193.7 SPP5100DMGL-F370
38 1546.92 193.8 SPP5100DMGL-F380
39 1546.12 193.9 SPP5100DMGL-F390
40 1545.32 194.0 SPP5100DMGL-F400
41 1544.53 194.1 SPP5100DMGL-F410
42 1543.73 194.2 SPP5100DMGL-F420
43 1542.94 194.3 SPP5100DMGL-F430
44 1542.14 194.4 SPP5100DMGL-F440
45 1541.35 194.5 SPP5100DMGL-F450
46 1540.56 194.6 SPP5100DMGL-F460
47 1539.77 194.7 SPP5100DMGL-F470
48 1538.98 194.8 SPP5100DMGL-F480
49 1538.19 194.9 SPP5100DMGL-F490
50 1537.40 195.0 SPP5100DMGL-F500
51 1536.61 195.1 SPP5100DMGL-F510
52 1535.82 195.2 SPP5100DMGL-F520
53 1535.04 195.3 SPP5100DMGL-F530
54 1534.25 195.4 SPP5100DMGL-F540
55 1533.47 195.5 SPP5100DMGL-F550
56 1532.68 195.6 SPP5100DMGL-F560
57 1531.90 195.7 SPP5100DMGL-F570
58 1531.12 195.8 SPP5100DMGL-F580
59 1530.33 195.9 SPP5100DMGL-F590
60 1529.55 196.0 SPP5100DMGL-F600
TS-S11D004A
April, 2011
Preliminary
SPP5100 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 17

14. Firmware version
15. Ordering Information
15.1. Part Numbering System
15.2. Ordering Number Code
Table 15.1 SPP5100DM  Application Code
pert Number Temperature
Range Distance Fiber E/O O/E IEEE
SPP5100DMGL 0 to 70 deg.C 80km SMF
Cooled
EA-DFB
DWDM
APD 802.3ae
16.  Label information
(Top label)                                     (Case Label)
SPP 5100 DMGL-Fxxx
PREFIX
Model Number
5100
Application Code
DM: 10G, 80km
Wavelength
TS-S11D004A
April, 2011
Preliminary
SPP5100 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 24
17. Contact Information
U.S.A.
 Sumitomo Electric Device Innovations, U.S.A., Inc.
  <West Coast (USA Headquarters)>
     2355 Zanker Rd. San Jose, CA 95131-1138, USA
     Tel: +1-408-232-9500
     Fax: +1-408-428-9111
  <East Coast>
     4021 Stirrup Creek Drive, Suite 200, Durham, NC 27703, USA
     Tel: +1-919-361-1600
     Fax: +1-919-361-1619
  Email: lw-info@sei-device.com, mw-info@sei-device.com
 Europe
 Sumitomo Electric Europe Ltd.
  220 Centennial Park, Elstree, Herts, WD6 3SL UK
  Tel: +44-208-953-8681
  Fax: +44-208-207-5950